MINUTES

MONTANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
53rd LEGISLATURE - REGULAR SESSION

JOINT SUBCOMMITTEE ON EDUCATION & CULTURAL RESOURCES

Call to Order: By Chairman Royal Johnson, on February 9, 1993,
at 8:10

ROLL CALL

Members Present:
Rep. Royal Johnson, Chair (R)
Sen. Don Bianchi, Vice Chair (D)
Rep. Mike Kadas (D)
Sen. Dennis Nathe (R)
Rep. Ray Peck (D)
Sen. Chuck Swysgood (R)

Members Excused: none
Members Absent: none

Staff Present: Taryn Purdy, Legislative Fiscal Analyst
Skip Culver, Legislative Fiscal Analyst
Doug Schmitz, Office of Budget & Program Planning
Amy Carlson, Office of Budget & Program Planning
Curt Nichols, Office of Budget & Program Planning
Jacqueline Brehe, Committee Secretary

Please Note: These are summary minutes. Testimony and
discussion are paraphrased and condensed.

Committee Business Summary:
Hearing: NONE
Executive Action: HOUSE BILL 277; HOUSE BILL 113; SENATE
BILL 77; UNIVERSITY SYSTEM; VO-TECH
CENTERS; AND COMMUNITY COLLEGES

EXECUTIVE ACTION ON HOUSE BILL 277
Tape No. 1l:A:32

Motion: REP. MIKE KADAS moved to amend the bill by removing the
secretarial position. The administrator and the travel funds
would be retained. EXHIBIT 1

Discussion: CHAIRMAN ROYAL JOHNSON noted the salary for the
secretary was $14,600 annually. This amendment would result in a
saving of $29,200 over the biennium plus the savings in benefits.
He added that the total program involved $175,000 over the
biennium.

930209JE.HM1



HOUSE EDUCATION & CULTURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 9, 1993
Page 2 of 12

Vote: The motion CARRIED 5 to 1 with CHAIRMAN JOHNSON opposed.

Motion: REP. KADAS moved a Do Pass for House Bill 277 as
amended.

Discussion: REP. KADAS stated he was reluctant to fund the
program because of the financial condition of the state.
However, there was an evident need for resources to improve
recruitment of Native Americans. REP. RAY PECK opposed the
motion because of the need to reduce spending. He noted the
presence of other programs aimed at the Native American
population including Talent Search, a program encouraging Native
American students and other economically deprived students to
pursue higher education.

Vote: The motion FAILED 1 to 5 with REP. KADAS voting in favor.

Motion/Vote: REP. KADAS moved to table House Bill 277. The
motion CARRIED unanimously.

EXECUTIVE ACTION ON HOUSE BILL 113
Tape No. 1l:A:165

Discussion: SEN. CHUCK SWYSGOOD noted that he believed there was
a dental hygienst program at the Salish Kootenai College which
would duplicate the program mentioned in the bill. EXHIBIT 2
Brady Vardemann, Associate Commissioner Vocational Technical
Education, OCHE, explained that at this time the program being
developed at Salish Kootenai College was a dental assistant
program which was a one-year certificate program.

Motion/Vote: REP. PECK moved to table House Bill 113. The
motion CARRIED unanimously. '

EXECUTIVE ACTION ON SENATE BILL 77
Tape No. 1l:A:251

Discussion: SEN. SWYSGOOD noted that the Joint Committee on
Postsecondary Education Policy and Budget mentioned in the bill
was worthwhile. EXHIBIT 3 He added that the cost was small at
$11,000. REP. PECK asked if SEN SWYSGOOD would be opposed to an
amendment adding a student member to the committee. SEN.
SWYSGOOD said he would be receptive to the suggestion.

Motion/Vote: REP. PECK moved to amend SB 77 by adding a student
member to the committee by adding language on page 2 of the bill
between lines 8 and 9. The motion CARRIED unanimously.

Motion: REP. PECK moved a do pass on SB 77 as amended.

Discussion: SEN. DENNIS NATHE asked if the committee mentioned
in the bill looked at curriculum. SEN. SWYSGOOD replied
affirmatively. SEN. NATHE stated his concern that students
trained in psychology were not given the correct type of training

930209JE.HM1



HOUSE EDUCATION & CULTURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 9, 1993
Page 3 of 12

to work in the mental health clinics where the need is great for
personnel. SEN. SWYSGOOD said the scope of the committee is
broad enough to include the review of curricula.

Vote: The motion CARRIED 5 to 1 with CHAIRMAN JOHNSON opposed.

REP. KADAS referred to the committee’s previous day’s executive
action to accept the adjusted 1992 base. He stated his concern
that it was based on an enrollment for 89-90. He argued that the
base accepted by the committee should as accurately as possible
reflect the current enrollment situation. The distribution of
cuts should reflect the students presently on campus.

EXECUTIVE ACTION ON UNIVERSITY SYSTEM
Tape No. 1l:A:455

Motion: REP. KADAS moved that the level of reductions approved
by the committee in executive action on the university base
budget on 2/08/93 be distributed across the units based on FY91-
92 enrollment figures.

Discussion: REP. KADAS noted the importance for future budget
development to have the present budget based on an accurate
enrollment figure. He added that this could be done if the same
bottom line was used and cuts were distributed according to the
new enrollment by reducing the instructicnal support by a given
percentage and by increasing the student/faculty ratio by the
same percentage. CHAIRMAN JOHNSON mentioned that the goal was
legitimate but it could be accomplished by going back to the
budgets and redistributing money where it was needed based on the
latest enrollment figures. After talking to Taryn Purdy, LFA,
CHAIRMAN JOHNSON noted that 91-92 enrollment figures were used in
the committee’s executive action the previous day.

CHAIRMAN JOHNSON referred to Exhibit 5, Table C and asked Ms.
Purdy to explain the effect of REP. KADAS’ motion which would be
amended. Ms. Purdy pointed out that if the same percentage as in
the expenditure/unit in the LFA current level were applied to the
bottom line of approximately $285 million, Table 3, Exhibit 4
showed what each unit would receive as a percentage cut. Table C
of Exhibit 5 showed the original reductions by unit with MSU
being cut by $6.9 million and UofM being cut by $12.2 million.
Using the new methodology, Table 3 of Exhibit 4 shows the percent
of the total of the LFA current level for each unit. Those
percentages were used to allocate the approximately $285 million
to the units. The results were that MSU would now be reduced
$8.52 million, UofM- $7.76 million, Eastern-$2.54 million,
Northern-$1.36 million, Western- $810,000 and Montana Tech-$1.74
million. Thus, the reduction for MSU, Northern and Western would
have increased while the reductions for UofM and Montana Tech
would have been reduced.

Ms. Purdy then explained that the reason for the difference in
the reductions with the new methodology was that UofM and Montana

930209JE.HM1



HOUSE EDUCATION & CULTURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 9, 1993
Page 4 of 12

Tech had the largest increases in enrollment compared to the
other units; consequently, they would have the largest increases
in the LFA current level for 1995 and therefore less of a
reduction when the new methodology was used.

Motion: REP. KADAS amended his original motion to say that the
committee use the proportions of the LFA current level for 1995
to distribute a base of $285,849,825 among the six university
units.

Discussion: REP. KADAS noted this would distribute the cuts
based on 1991-1992 enrollments. CHAIRMAN JOHNSON suggested
getting the Regents’ reaction to the possibility of lump sum
funding to the individual university units based on both the 89-
90 and 91-92 enrollments. REP. KADAS said he believed the
Regents wanted a lump sum budget for the system as a whole, a
situation he felt the legislature would probably not approve.
What was possible was a compromise position that perhaps involved
allowing them to shift additional tuition revenue among campuses
in order to give them some flexibility.

Rod Sundsted, Associate Commissioner for Fiscal Affairs, OCHE,
responded to CHAIRMAN JOHNSON’S suggestion saying that the
present motion distributed the reductions in a more equitable way
than basing them on the 89-90 enrollments. He added that the
OCHE presentation to the Regents was going to deal with specific
reductions which would impact each campus differently so that the
OCHE may return requesting a change in the distribution of the
cuts. REP. PECK spoke in favor of REP. KADAS’ motion. He said
it was fair and just to follow the enrollment principle. SEN.
NATHE also spoke in favor of the motion and said that enrollment
figures should be used for the sake of consistency.

Vote: The motion CARRIED unanimously.

CHAIRMAN JOHNSON suggested that the committee next examine the
vo-tech centers’ budgets. Ms. Purdy referred to Table C of
Exhibit 5 and Table 3 of Exhibit 4 in her explanation. She said
that there was a slight adjustment in the 1995 biennium base due
to a recalculation of the pay plan. The correct base to focus on
was the $23.7 million in Table 3, rather than the $24.5 million
in Table C. She used the percentages in the last column of Table
3 to recalculate the distribution of the $23.7 million. Billings
went from an increase of $187,000 to an increase of $262,000.
Butte went from an increase of $747,000 to an increase of
$207,000. Great falls went from an increase of $129,000 to an
increase of $307,000. Helena went from an increase of $243,000
to an increase of $348,000. Missoula went from an increase of
$196,000 to an increase of $378,000.

REP. PECK pointed out the discrepancy in the level of support to
the Great Falls Vo-Tech compared with the others. Great Falls
gets $1,046/student whereas the next lowest was Butte which
received $1,261/student. The highest support went to Missoula

930209JE.HM1



HOUSE EDUCATION & CULTURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 9, 1993
Page 5 of 12

which received $1,581/student. The reason for the large
difference was that in the past, the school district in Great
Falls supplied a much higher level of support services. That
level has now been eliminated, and he said it was time to make
the state support levels more equitable. He added that in Great
Falls, tuition was supplying 29% of the budget, while in the
other vo-tech centers, tuition supplied 21-22% of the budget.

SEN. SWYSGOOD asked if Butte would receive $207,000 more than

the LFA current level. Ms. Purdy said yes and added that the
bottom line increase for the vo-tech centers from the LFA current
level to the new adjusted 1992 base was $1.5 million. REP. KADAS
noted that several adjustments needed to be made in the vo-tech
budgets including the support level for Great Falls and
enrollment changes in Butte.

EXECUTIVE ACTION ON VO-TECH CENTERS
Tape No. 1:B:10

Motion: REP. KADAS moved the use of the 1991-92 enrollment
figures to distribute the $1.5 million in increased funding.

Discussion: SEN. NATHE asked for clarification on the difference
between the LFA current level for 1995 of $22.2 million and the
adjusted actual base for FY 92 of $23.7 million. Table 3, Exhibit
4 Skip Culver, LFA, noted that the LFA current level reflected a
decrease in enrollments.

Vote: The motion CARRIED unanimously.
DISCUSSION ON FUNDING METHODOLOGY FOR UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

CHAIRMAN JOHNSON pointed out to the committee that they now had a
choice to either leave in place the present budget for the
university units for the Regents to respond to, or the committee
could return to the units or the vo-techs for further action.
REP. PECK suggested waiting for the response from the OCHE. SEN.
SWYSGOOD agreed with REP. PECK. REP. KADAS agreed that the
committee should not at this time examine programs within the
university units; however, he suggested revisiting the various
agencies such as CES, AES, FSTS, etc. because LFA current level
base was adopted for all their budgets and reductions needed to
be made. SEN. SWYSGOOD agreed that the course of action
suggested by REP. KADAS was appropriate.

SEN. DON BIANCHI noted that to be fair to the Regents, a decision
needed to be made regarding lump sum funding to units. REP.
KADAS noted that the nursing budget modification was built into
the base. He asked Ms. Purdy if it was true that the reductions
at MSU were not nursing specific and it was up to the Regents to
decide how to distribute cuts within a unit. Ms. Purdy
explained that whatever MSU expended on the nursing mod in FY92
would be carried forward into the figures just voted on by the
committee, unless the unit did not spend up to its appropriation

930209JE.HM1



HOUSE EDUCATION & CULTURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 9, 1993
Page 6 of 12

for 1992 or if it were given an increase over the 1992 level.

SEN. BIANCHI referred to FYS93 items which were not in the base
such as $271,000 for the MSU nursing program and $129,000 for
Education at Eastern and said the Regents could make
accommodations for these programs if lump sum funding were used.
REP. KADAS continued the discussion on lump sum funding. He said
that what the committee has done thus far was to set total dollar
appropriations for each of the units, but the committee has not
set an incremental budget, a faculty budget, a support budget or
an institutional budget. He noted that this was lump sum funding
by unit and allows the unit to decide how to deal with the
reduction. SEN. SWYSGOOD agreed with REP. KADAS’ interpretation
of the current status of committee actions.

REP. PECK said that if lump sum funding was the desire of the
committee, language should be added to the bill as to the
committee’s intent. He said he did not see the need for it
because the system has authority to transfer up to five percent
of its funding and in the past has only used two percent. He
felt that establishing the budgets creates more accountability.
The present testimony indicated that there was no problem with
the five percent limit and until there was, there was no need to
consider lump sum appropriations to the units. CHAIRMAN JOHNSON
noted that the units have never been subject to as much
restriction in their budgets as they will be in this biennium.
REP. PECK said he would not disagree with the concept of lump sum
funding if the committee wished to adopt it, as long as it was
done by unit. However, he emphasized that to protect the
legislative authority to appropriate, the legislature must
appropriate.

REP. KADAS asked how the next budget would be driven off the
present base. A number of assumptions were needed to use the
formula again. He stressed that instructions would have to be
given to the staff concerning the committee’s intent as to how
the next budget would be developed.

REP. PECK asked Ms. Purdy about the approach she would choose if
the committee directed her, once the total allocation was set, to
distribute funds to the categories of each unit’s budget. Ms.
Purdy replied that it would depend on the goals of the committee
for the individual programs. For instance, would the emphasis be
on instruction? Would the individual allocations be made by
program based on other factors such as inflation? Also to be
considered was the degree of flexibility for the units. REP.
PECK asked Curt Nichols, OBPP, about the mechanism of dealing
with lump sum funding since the OBPP was advocating lump sum
funding. Mr. Nichols commented that in the Racicot budget the
concern was that the level of funding in the support program was
growing while the instruction program was suffering on many of
the campuses. REP. PECK noted that there was a great deal of
tension presently between faculty and administrators and between
the OCHE and the OBPP over the level of funding in support. He

930208JE.HM1



HOUSE EDUCATION & CULTURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 9, 1993
Page 7 of 12

was concerned that lump sum funding would only exacerbate the
situation.
Tape No 1:B:625

REP. KADAS again spoke to the issue of setting the basis for the
next budget. He suggested setting a dollar amount for each
student based on a percentage of the peers for in-state students
and then multiplying it by the enrollment. An incremental
adjustment would then be made for fixed costs. He stressed the
need to develop instructions for the development of the next
budget.

SEN. BIANCHI asked what would happen if the Regents chose to
limit access in order to maintain quality. He suggested that
they should have that option. REP. KADAS said that a clause
could be added that prevented penalizing the units if they chose
to limit access in order to increase the amount of funding per
student.

CHAIRMAN JOHNSON asked Mr. Nichols to comment on the type of
budgeting process he would recommend in the future considering
the consequences of the present OBPP recommended budget, if it
were enacted. Mr. Nichols was not prepared to comment. REP.
KADAS strongly emphasized the need for the OBPP to think about
the process of generating future budgets because a clear and
consistent signal needed to be given to the six university units
to guide their decision making.

REP. PECK wondered whether another study group was needed to make
recommendations concerning how to fund the university system. He
noted that an option was for the committee to draft a resolution
and submit it. SEN. SWYSGOOD suggested that if SB 77 passed, the
Joint Committee for Postsecondary Education Policy and Budget
would be the appropriate place for this issue to be worked out.
REP. KADAS disagreed with the need to establish another study
group and said that the subcommittee should consider the issues
and make the decision as to the type of funding mechanism to be
used.

SEN. NATHE noted that the formula which was used from 1981 to
1987 was 85% FTE driven. He asked if the same situation held
now. Ms. Purdy said that about 85% of the present budget was FTE
driven with the money in support, instruction and in scholarships
and fellowships. SEN. NATHE asked if the 85% would hold constant
for lump sum funding or any other type of funding that was being
discussed. Ms. Purdy said that in lump sum funding, some type of
mechanism had to be devised to handle the bottom line, in which
case the 85% could still hold. SEN. NATHE said it seemed that a
different mechanism was being discussed because there was a lack
of funding. If there were enough money, there would be no need
to devise a new funding methodology. He stressed that a new
format was not going to solve the money problem.

SEN. SWYSGOOD pointed out that there was good reason to examine

930209JE.HM1



HOUSE EDUCATION & CULTURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE
' February 9, 1993
Page 8 of 12

the funding question because there were inequities which develop
under formula funding. When enrollment expanded rapidly, using
the average of the two previous years’ enrollments was not
adequate. REP. PECK said that he did not like formula funding
because it contributed to poor academic emphasis. It encouraged
the recruitment of students for the sake of increasing numbers on
campus rather than focusing on quality students. He also added
that he felt that the peer comparison was too heavily relied
upon. REP. KADAS remarked that the value of a formula and of
peer comparisons was that it gave the system an idea of where
other institutions were. The problem with the formula was that
presently enrollment was being used to "push it" which causes
schools to go out and recruit which needed to be stopped. He
felt that peer institutions should continue to be used as a gauge
for funding levels per student, but in addition limits on
enrollment would have to be established.

SEN. BIANCHI stated that to be fair the committee needed to
determine a methodology and be consistent in applying it from
biennium to biennium. He felt the committee should revisit the
formula approach and devise a method for future use. REP. PECK
stated that another limitation to the formula was that it did not
take into account high cost programs. SEN. NATHE noted that it
did not make a difference as to whether lump sum funding or
formula funding was being used because the base would still be
85% FTE driven. He said that a reasonable approach was the
concept of lump sum funding within a corridor to stop the
encouragement of recruiting students. REP. KADAS offered to work
with a small group to develop a framework which included

corridor funding, which he explained as a type of enrollment
limitation, and then return to the subcommittee with the draft.
After discussion of the committee’s schedule, REP. KADAS said he
would try to have a draft by February 15.

EXECUTIVE ACTION ON COMMUNITY COLLEGES
Tape No. 2:A:000

Discussion: CHAIRMAN JOHNSON spoke to the need to revisit the
budget for the community colleges. He reminded the committee
that when it had first examined this budget, it had accepted the
LFA current level and worked from there. Because the committee
had funded at a 55% level and with the increases in some
enrollments, the result was that the budget was increased by $1.2
million. He felt it was unfair to raise this budget while so
many other budgets were bring reduced. REP. KADAS asked what the
cost was for adding back in the students who originally had been
accidently omitted. CHAIRMAN JOHNSON replied that it was about
$400,000 and was included in the $1.2 million. REP. KADAS noted
that the $400,000 should have been in there to begin with. '

REP. PECK asked what a percentage point was worth in terms of the
general fund. Ms. Purdy said that one percentage point was worth
$130,000 to $140,000 when the funding per student was set at
$4163/student. She added that it would include the students who

930209JE.HM1



HOUSE EDUCATION & CULTURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 9, 1993
Page 9 of 12

were originally omitted. REP. KADAS asked if approximately
$260,000 would be saved over the biennium if the committee chose
to reduce the level to 50%. Ms. Purdy agreed.

Motion: SEN. SWYSGOOD moved to reconsider the budget of the
community colleges.

Discussion: REP. KADAS said that the main item that was driving
this budget was the increase in student numbers due to the
relatively low cost of education at the community colleges and
access limitations at the university units. Because community
colleges were the most cost-effective way of educating students
at this level, he expressed concern for reducing their funding.
SEN. SWYSGOOD reminded the committee that the six units just took
an enormous reduction. He said his intent, if this motion was
successful, was- to take the community colleges to a 49% level of
state support.

Vote: The motion CARRIED 5 to 1 with REP. KADAS opposed.

Motion: SEN. SWYSGOOD moved to adopt a support level for the
community colleges of 49%. ,

Discussion: SEN. NATHE asked if it was SEN. SWYSGOOD’S intent to
set a 49% level or to cut $500,000. Ms. Purdy explained

that a 49% support level at $4,163/student and including all the
students now enrolled would yield $4.2 million compared to $4.4
million currently appropriated which was a $400,000 reduction
over the biennium.

Vote: The motion CARRIED 5 to 1 with REP. KADAS opposed.

EXECUTIVE ACTION ONOFFICE OF HIGHER EDUCATION
Tape No. 2:A:300

WICHE AND WAMI PROGRAMS

Discussion: CHAIRMAN JOHNSON asked the OCHE how many students
graduated each biennium in the veterinary medicine program of
WICHE. Mr. Sundsted said there were nine new slots each year and
nine graduating from the program each year. The total in the
program over four years was 63. In reply to a question from
CHAIRMAN JOHNSON, John Hutchinson, Commissioner of Higher
Education, said he was not sure of the placement figures for
veterinarians in Montana, but would find out. CHAIRMAN JOHNSON
asked for information on the dentistry program. Mr. Sundsted
explained that there were 13 continuing students in the program.
During the biennium four new slots would open up in each fiscal
year. CHAIRMAN JOHNSON said he believed that the program was
good but he wondered if it was training people who could return
to Montana. He stated that the need in Montana was for family
physicians, and that the WAMI students whom he talked to were
entering specialty areas. He wondered if the money would be
better spent on the dental hygienst program where the graduates
would be almost guaranteed good-paying jobs within Montana.

930209JE.HM1



HOUSE EDUCATION & CULTURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 9, 1993
-Page 10 of 12

Dr. Hutchinson noted that there was concern that the WAMI
students were not returning to Montana and to address that
problem, a Rural Physicians Incentive Program was started. 1In it
a fee was charged each WAMI student and the fees were placed in a
loan repayment fund. Graduated students who return to practice
in a rural area of Montana can have a portion of their loans
repaid through the fund. The longer they stay in the community,
a larger portion of their loan can be repaid. He said that six
doctors already have been placed in rural Montana communities.

Dr. Hutchinson explained that Montana has some obligation not
just to educate Montanans for Montana, but also to provide
educational opportunities for its students so that they can
access the work force. In regards to the Dental Hygiene Program,
he said it- was a worthwhile program which could quickly get
students into the work force because of its short duration.

SEN. NATHE informed the committee that he was one of the WICHI
commissioners from Montana. He noted that it was harder to get
into a school of veterinary medicine than it was to get into
medical school. He believed about 90% of Montana veterinarians
graduated from the western veterinary schools associated with
WICHE. He emphasized the worthwhile nature of the program.
CHAIRMAN JOHNSON asked how many veterinarians were in Montana and
if there were openings for the nine graduates each year. He
noted that according to the Department of Labor there were only
two openings in Montana last year.

REP. PECK noted that there was probably a surplus of dentists in
Montana since the state had more dentists per capita than any
other state. He noted that a family practice residency program
was being developed in Billings to help keep WAMI students in
Montana and he believed this would be effective.

Dr. Hutchinson agreed with REP. PECK that the family practice
residency would help draw physicians to the area and keep them
here. CHAIRMAN JOHNSON asked how much the program cost and how
it was funded. REP. PECK answered that he had received
information that it would cost about $200,000 per year.

REP. KADAS asked Ms. Purdy what the savings would be if the new
slots for dentistry, veterinary medicine and optometry were cut
in half. Mr. Sundsted stated that he had given the committee
some erroneous information by picking up biennial totals and
supplied the correct data. Under the WICHI dentistry program,
there were two new slots in 1994 and a continuing number of seven
for a total of nine. In the WICHI veterinary medicine program,
there were nine new slots in 1994 and a continuing number of 32
for a total of 41. SEN. SWYSGOOD noted that to decrease the
program, one would have to limit entering students. Ms. Purdy
replied to an earlier question by REP. KADAS. She explained that
cutting in half the entering student numbers in optometry,
veterinary medicine and dentistry would save $206,000 the first
year. Because these students would not be continuing, in the

930209JE.HM1



HOUSE EDUCATION & CULTURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 9, 1993
Page 11 of 12

second year an additional amount of $206,000 would be saved.

Motion/Vote: REP. KADAS moved to reduce by half the number of new
students in the WICHE programs of dentistry, optometry and
veterinary medicine. The motion CARRIED 5 to 1 with SEN. NATHE
opposed.

Ms. Purdy asked for clarification on the motion. She asked REP.
KADAS if he wished to make any adjustment to the continuing
students in the second year for the number of students that were
reduced in 1994. REP. KADAS said he assumed if they were reduced
in 1994, they would stay reduced in 1995.

930209JE.HM1



HOUSE EDUCATION & CULTURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE
February 9, 1993
Page 12 of 12

ADJOURNMENT

Adjournment: 11:00 a.m.

~~ _REP¢{ ROYAL JOHNSON, Chair

}%;ajguzléﬂ; (G A

JJACQUELINE BREHE, Secretary

b/

930209JE.HM1



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

EDUCATION SUB-COMMITTEE

ROLL CALL DATE 1-9-93
NAME PRESENT | ABSENT | EXCUSED
REP. ROYAL JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN \/

SEN. DON BIANCHI, VICE CHAIRMAN \/

REP. MIKE KADAS ‘/

SEN. DENNIS NATHE i

REP. RAY PECK ‘/

SEN. CHUCK SWYSGOOD \/




M1g nm..o:nom._.zu
LIE S ~2-

—-pug -

‘unjuuatq 661 2yl
butanp weiboid ayy Aq pajoayiod ejep pue jo sjuduystidwoooe
ay3 uo ainjerstbay yigs 2yyz o3 iodai e apraoad (z)

!saba11oo Teqii3 pue ‘sjuauuianch 1eqt1} ‘wajysds
A318519ATUN BPURJUON By} UBAMIBq UOSTETI] B se Bbulaias (2)
puP ‘uoOTIualadI puU®R JUAWITNIODIL 103 sued
dotaaap 03} S133U20 [EOTUYDII-[RUOTILDOA pue sasndwes wa3sks
Kjrsiaarun  euejuonw 9y3z 03 juex(nsuod e se bButaias (q)
“EMHOOu& S30e1} PuRjUOW ayy £q
unbaq sysA{eue pue uoT3IO3TTOD e3ep ayz bHurnurjuod (e)
:£q uotjeonps 1aybry uT SURTPUI UEDTIdWY JO UOTIUIYBI

pue JuUIWITNINBI  3yy daoidmy o3 KLauow ay3z asn (1)

10/£811 D1

[ s
194

01

A T I -}

- N ™

HOUNO) BAICINIERY u:l\u:e{

111PYS 103931TP 3yl °Jusmwaadryoe Ajrioutw /ueipuy uedtiawy
JO 1039911p @84yl JO uotrzerado pue jjeis ayl punj 03 ‘G661
‘o€ aunp BUTPU WINTUUITY 3yl 103 8P9‘GLTS uotTIeOoNpPa 13ubiy

Jo 12uorssSiuwwod 3y} o3 puny Teiauab ayy woij pajeriadoidde

81 ai1aug ‘uwotjeridoiddy -| UOI}D9G ~NOILDES MAN

SYNYINOW JO dIVLS dHL 40 FUNLVISIOAT JAHL A€ AQILOVNA II 34

*20103 N10M pajeonpa-[Tam
e uodn spuadap mu:usu u_io:ouw S,BPUPIUOW ‘SYAUAHM
pue
{sajenpeib 2631100 Aq patity @9 T11Im paieaio sqol mau auy
JO pPatyl-8uo ‘000z a1eak ayl pue gg6T uaIMIAQ ‘SYFHIHM
pue !sqol ajqetrteae ayl Jo 36t ATuo o3 bHbutuado ue 3aptraocad
T11s ewordip toouds ubiy e ‘goo0z 1e2f8 aul Aq  'SVYIUIHM
pue (wajskg L3rsiaatun PURIUOW By} ul PI[IoIuU3d
@ie sS3uU3pn3is ueIpul UuedITILdWY JO am.:unu Ssa1 ‘SYIUAHM
pue fuorjyerndod s,euejuol

Jo 39 Kra3ewixoidde astidwoo suerpul uedtidWY ‘SYAYAHM

o  INFWIAATHOV XILTHONIW/NYIGNI
NYOIHIWY aNNd OJ NOIIVONAd WARDIH J0 YANOISSINWOD IHL
0L XANOW DNILVINAOHYdAV IOV NV. QFILIINT IOV NV ¥OJs T118§ ¥
\NMV%A\NVQ&&WV \‘&VV\&MV

A9 QIDNAUYINI

NNMI ‘ON T1I8 wgleml

10/€811 21

st
ve
(24
(44

1

0z
61
8T
L1
91
ST
v
€1
(A
11

01

ainjersiba] pigs



EINNC) BACTSIOS] n:«@

ITE A3J3NTOYLNI
; EX e
<\ DY HIBIT

DATE__ h-y-z
, S
-puzE-

™M *€66T ‘T A1np @aat30aije 6T
/4"/ ST [30° STYL] °"33Pp 2ATIDaIIJT °Z UOIIDG NOILOFS MAN 81
of >~ 0LL'TETS p66T 1eak Teosia L1
rqu 179°68S €661 1eak Teos1a 91
Hw Ll :s3uabai Jo pieoq 3ayyz &q paaoadde se auarbiy GT
;m WH o Tejuap utr weiboid asabap aouards partrdde 3Jo ajeroosse [
W a v 1eak-z B 133U3D [EOTUYDII-TRUOTIEDOA SITed 13Iea1n ayj e €1
juawatduy 03 ATa1os pasn aq 03 uoTrjeanpa 1aybry Jo sjuabax zt
JOo pieoq ay3z 03 punj Terauab ayy woij pajeridoidde sy LKauouw 1T
buimorroy ayy -uvorjeridoiddy ‘| uopodsg “NOILIAS MAN o1
SUNVINOW JO JLVIS JHL JdO JHNIVISIOAT JHL A€ QILOUNA LI 34 6
8
W 3IVA FAILOIIIA NV ONIAIAOHd ANV {ANFIODXH IVINIA NI WYHO0Ud L
JIUYDIQ FONIIDS AIITddV JO JIVIDOSSY WUYVIA-Z Y 40 NHILNID 9
TYOINHOIL-TYNOILIVIOOA STIVd JIV3I¥YD JAL Xd NOILVINIWITdWI S
¥0d AINOW ONILVIYAOHddY LOV NV, ‘CQITLILNI IOV NV ¥Od 1114 ¥ v
€
4&Q\%\Nﬂ\ A€ QIDNQOMINI ¢

-

¢// "oN T11d \bwuw.\u\

10/5L€0 21 ainjeyrsibas pags




LLys “2-

M\w&& 3ivd W

‘s1eak 7 103) ST 333131um0d 3y} 0) Iarrejuasaidan n.‘nmﬂ ﬂ .._r_
youeiq BATINI3XD ue jo L:wEdc_omam ayr (o) 74
*SNONUTIUOD ST 3333 Twwod ayjy o) £z
juawjutodde s,uorijeanpe 13ybiy jo 13uorssiuwod  ayy (g) e
RRLER P 1z
§1N200 13aaydrym ‘sjuabai  Jo pieoq ay) uo swiadyl ,siaquaw 0z
ay3l 30 uotrjeirdxa ayy [rIun 3o sieak 7z 10} 3ie 3ajjruwod ayjy 61
03 sjuabair jo pieoq ayj jo siaquwaw jo sjuawjuroddy (z) 81
*papud sT 3adI13J3jO jJo wi3dy} s,103e[sibay LY
2yl Tijun aal1as [leys 833} 1wwod ayjl jJo 1aquaw aayjersibat 91
v °siedd 7z 103 aie 33331um0D 3yj o3 sjuawjurodde aarjeisiban ST
(1) *asr3j30 jo w13l g UON2IBS “NOILIAS MaAN vi
‘UOYE836 £1
1eynbair e jo juswuinofpe burmoyroj bBuyizaw IaIITwwod 3ISITJ 1
ayjy o3 1ot1ad apew aq 3snw  sjuawjutodde 13yjzo TV (¢) 11
‘uo1ss3ds 1einbai e jo jusuwuinofpe o1
feutlj 23103jaq 3Ipew aq snuw sjusawijurodde aarersibag (g) 6
-i1oulanob ayjy Aq pajurodde [*]
youeiq IATIND3IXI ay3 wo1ij aatrjejuasaidai e (p) L
pue ‘!uovjeonpa iaybiy jo 1auorssTuwod ayy (o) 9
‘tsjuabazr jo 4
paeoq 3y3) jo uewateyd ayy Aq pajurodde sjuabai om3y (q) v
!syseq uesiiiedyq e uo asnoy ayy jo iayeads €
ayj3 Aq pajuyodde ~mw>wunu=mmw_&ou Jo ¥snoy ayl jJo siaquaw 4
om3 pue ‘siseq wuesijledrq B U0 §3333TWWOD UO 3337 TWWOD 1

10/LL00 QS

giHXd

ayy Aq pa3jutodde ‘ajeuas ay) 3Jo s13aquaw omny (e)
:jJo pasodwod st dajITuwwod ayy (z)
*33abpnq pue Ad1fod uoijeonpa

A1epuodasisod uo aajjtwwod julol e 81 ai1ayl (1) -uoyjysodwod

pue juawmjurodde -_ jabpnq pue Aoy11od uorieonpa Aiepuodasisod
uo 393 ) 18802 oL "Z UOiIIBG  "NOLILIIS MAN
*901-91-0C

ur pajeubysap si183U20 TEOIUYDI)}-TRUOTILD0A 3Y) pue 10Z-SZ-0Z
ury pa3isi| s3jtun 3soyy sueaw ,waishs Ayrsiaarun, ()

*lz uoyidas|
ur pajeaio 3abpnq pue Koyyod uotjesnpa A1epuosasisod
uo 23733 TWWOD juyol ayly sueau W33331uwod, (1)
:£ydde suoyjtutrjap buimol10j 3yl ‘{8 ybnoiyy 1 suo13}IDIE]

uy pasn sy

“SuUOTIIUIjaa  "f uoNI8g "NOILIIS MIN

SYNV.LNOW 40 ALWLS 3HL 40 I¥NLVISIOIT IHL A6 Q3ALOVNI LI 386

« "3ING
NOTLVUNIWMAL V¥ AaNV 3Ivd JAILlD344d JLVIGQIWHI NV ONIGIACHd
ANV {1390N8 dNV ADIT0d NOILVONA3 AYVANODISLSOd NO IFALLIWWOD

INIOL JHL ONIONILNOD LOV NV. :Q3TMLILNI LIV NV ¥04 1718 V¥

13934108 ANV A01704 NOILYINAdA
AYVANODISLSOd NO FILLIWWOD LINIOL 3HL 40 1LSAnD3y Ad
JO0DSAMS A8 GIONAOCYULNI

(L "ON T17Id JLYNJIS

10/LL00 €S

st
vz
(%4
(44
14

0z

61
81
(A
91
ST
vt
€1

(A

ainjeisibag pigg



Ivl

abuei1-Hbuoy pue s[eob (enuue s3t Buriadw ur waiysds L3rsiaayun

ayl 3O aInjIej IO S5S300Ns 3yl m3taa1r Apreorporviad (q)
tqyoedwt Aoijod 1edsy3j 10 [euotrjesnpa juedijrubys

aaPYy 0O} 613pPISUCD 2333TuMOD 3Yy)] jeyy eaie 13yjo Aue (a)

pue !sweiboid jJuswssasse awodjno (arv)

tbutuuerd abuei-buoy (r1717T1)

fqjuawdoiasap juswajels 1eob jenuue (171)

‘tsuorjedoyre 3abpnq tenuue (1)
:seale buimoryo}

ay3 ur sijuabai jo pieoq ay) 0) uorjewiojuyr apyaoid (e)

T1eys aajjtwwod ayy (z)
1 33ed ‘g 123deyd ‘g I[ITL 13pun 33} TWWOD

burpueys e jo siamod Aiojzebrisaautr ayy oasrtoi1axa (q)
pue

tsburpaaosoid s3t1 uiaanob o3 sayni jdope pue aziuebio (e)
:Aew 9333Twwod 3y () *2933Twwod

jo S31INP pue 813amod g UONIBG "NOILDIS MIAN
*£0€-Z1-6 13pun papraoid se 33} Tuod
a2yl JO jJreyaq uo uorjeuiwexa pue uorjebrisaaur jo £Ljrioyjne
awes ay3 sey jsdjeue [easT1] aarjesibay ayl °93313TUWOD Iyy
03} @oueysisse Jjeis apraoid yreys sd{eue [edsi) aariersibay

ayL -acue}sEse 331§ £ uonIBg “NOILIAS MAN
*£06-81-Z ybnoayy

1065-81-2 ur 103 paptraoad se ‘sasuadxa 71aaeiy (q)

pue

10/L(00 As

ST
| X4
[ 4
[ 44
1z
0z
61
81
LT
91
ST
[ A

[

et

181

0t

-€£-

fgarinp 9933jwwod jo aouewrojiad ayy utr pabebua Lyiiessadau
pue Ajienioe st 1aquwaw e yorym ul Aep yoea 103 0sS ()
103 patTiItiud
aie sjuabai jo pieoq ayy £Lq pajurodde siaquanw (7)
*zog-z-s uv papraoad
se sasuadxa pue uotjesuadwoo 2AT3081 O3 PIATITIUS 3ieP 8i13quaw
aatie(s1697 ({) -uorjesuadwol 'g UONIOG ~NOILO3S MAN
*Ariayienb j3seay je 3123w [[eys aa33Twwod ayr (¢)
*ssauysnq op o3 wnionb
e $23IN37I5U0D @333Twwod 3yl jo 4Ljriofewm aydurs v (Z)
*K1essadoau s13pIsucd
31 §1851330 1ayjo 12813 Aew pue 13273jo bHurptsaid se
siaquaw §31 JO 2uo 3I03TAS T1eBYS 2333Twwod ayyg (1) -sburiaam
- snionb - 81201330 °G UONDIAG ~NOILIAS MAN
*iaquaw (eutbrio ayy jo wiaj pairdxaun a3yl 103 ST
UOT3108§ STY3I 13pun 3333TUMOD ay3l o3 Juawjutodde uy (¢)
*juawjutodde teuybrio ayl se i1auvuew
awes a8yl ur PpITIvTy 29 ISNwW satouedea 13yjo TIV (g)
*22311WWOD ay3 jo siaquaw buyurewds ayiy Aq Kjaed yeoriryod
pue asnoy 2ajetridoidde ay) wo1ij 1aqwaw e JO UOTIOI3E
ayy Aq parr13 a8q 3Ishw uolIssas ul Jou S ainjeysibay
a2Y3 uaym

buti1inado Kouedea

aarjersibay v (2)
sjuawjutrodde jeuibrio ayjy se i1duuew Bwes IY) ul partrty
2q ashu uoIsSsas aarie(sibay e Buranp Huriinooo Aouedea

aatjeysibar v (1) -sarouedes “p U018 “NOILI3S MAN

10/LL00 9S

T4
[ X4
€z
(44
1 X4
(114

61

81
Lt
91
S
[ A
€1

(A

1t



. o T e——

—— gS

¢z 3lva

— T

o ¢ LigiHX3

-pug-

‘6661 ‘1 Ainp sajeurwiay

[3oe sSTYL] ‘uorjeuImial ‘(| UO§IIBG  "NOLLIIS MAN
*teacidde pue abessed uo aay3d2339

ST (3292 s1yL) "ajep 3ar312333d ‘G UOKIABSG ~NOILIAS MIN
ainjersibar ayy o3 uorjersibar pesodoad Lue pue

‘suotjepuaunodal ‘sbuiputrj ‘sativarioe sit  jiodai  (y)
pue !sjuabai jo pieoq ayj) pue s3aydueiq IATINDIX

pue aatjeysybar ayz uaamjzaq uoryeiadooo womu:oucw (b)
!sjuabai jo pieoq ayjy pue sayoueiq IATINOIXI

pue 3aarjeysibay 3yl yjoq uaamiaq uosierIl € se joe  (3)
tburpuny jo syaaaf aijeridoidde HBurutwiaiap 103j e113311D
buipnioutr ‘waisds £L31s18ATUNn By3 10J bHBuypunjy Buiwialap
03} pasn swsTueYddW 3yl o3 sjuawisnlpe jJo Ljrriqesiape

ayl uo aanje(sibar ayy o3 13i1odar pue Apniys (3)
twa3sds L31813AaTUN 3Y) jJo sainjipuadxa pue sanuaaadi ayy 3o

A3111qRiunodOe 30133S 2insua 03 swsiueyoaw doraaap (p)
{swei1boid juaussasse

awoo3no jo 63}INE31 ayy mataaxr Ayreorporiad (o)

4 !suetd

10/LL00 €S

61

81

LT

91

St
[ At
[ §
(A
1t

0ot

w oo~ ©



Joint Education Subcommittee _— LJ
February 9, 1993 s ol

ISSUES RELATING TO USE OF ADJUSTED FISCAL 1992 BASE

Six University Units
Vocational~Technical Centers

I. ISSUE 1 - Potential Increases to the Base. Does the committee
wish to add any other costs to the adjusted fiscal 1992 base?

1. Fixed Costs and Inflation - Table 1
a) fixed costs total $728,183 over the biennium for the
six units and $100,614 for the vo-techs.
b) 'inflationary increases currently in the LFA current
level for fiscal 1992 expenditures total $1,385,458 in the six
units and $178,480 in the vo-techs.

2. Personal Services - Table 2
a) adding. funds to fund personal services to the
December RERS level adds $2,733,780 to the six wunits and reduces
the vo-techs by §96,188.

3._ Other

II. ISSUE 2 - Enrollment and Allocations BAmong Units <« Table '3

Does the committee wish to make any adjustments to the
allocations of expenditures among +the units?

ITI. ISSUE 3 - BAllocations Among Programs - Table 4

Does the committee wish to make any adjustments +to the
allocations of expenditures among programs within +the six wuniversity
units? ‘ ’

Iv. ISSUE 4 - Enrollment Increases - Table 5

Does the committee wish to make any adjustments +to the
adjusted actual fiscal 1992 base for changes in enrollment?

V. ISSUE 5 - Tuition Policy and Fee Waivers

A. Tuition Estimates
1. What number of students will be used to estimate tuition
2., What mix of resident and nonresident students will be used
3. What assumptions of increases in tuition fees will be used

B. What if any adjustments to fee waivers will be made - Table



Cr6 £CO' 1) lccviete 08v8LI (5Z09vS'1)
[S16'222) ££0°'1€8'S £6S'6Y (Se6v02)
£/8'8v2) 992'2¢e¥'S 8Ye've (geo'1e2)
200°'621) 601'60L'Y 916'ce (so1'891)
6€1'vSL) Lb6'ee8’e 126'81 (e2s'2p2)
£10'612) 99e'201'p 9eL' It (s.8'881)
68V'ESETIC €8cGtcZ8c 8Gr G8E b y9Z010°¢e
606°1SE'2 605'912'l2  982'2el 858007 ¢
26.'a8¥ 065'0/5'0L  £98'89 19e'sgy
28v°'99¢ 188'v01'81  692°9S 6v5'€le
102'89¢ ov9'0LL've  189'882 826'01¢
££1'699'1 1 vic'veg'se  196'LEp £€99'216°4}
2.6'801'9 682'8¥5'601 26E'LSY Sob'228'9
8seg 26 Ad aseq ¢6 Ad uoRe(juj 8seq 26 A4
paisnipy (;epun)  peisnipy paisnipy (1epun)
JenQ V41 2 uopdo BAQ VAT

6/lc06ccc GGeOtgte G061+ 26v'v9 2l ve Iv1GElce
811'809'G €01CI8S Ti6¢C ¥2570¢ 8c1'8 08¥"187°S
£68'881'G 816°'sey's  vss'e 8/9'vt 892's 8Ly'cOp'S
201'0eS'y 2.2'869'vy  OElL'E 268'v 1 2hi's €61'G29'v
808'620'€ I£€'228'C  ObS'L Shi'2 929't 020°'G18'E
£56'c88'¢c LEL'120'Y 022} £92°2 890'¢ 0£9°'090'v
——— e w_z_omw.PIO> _———
222'885'80€ 800'8/G 98¢ 65689 968606 8266V §z8'6vaG8e
81v'896'€c  09%'Z01'te 8¥0'9 195'8v 2el'se g€ceveo’le
288'6S0'LY  120'vZS'0L S22'€ zoz'Le 2162 222'105°'01
€98'12b'81  ¥18'260'81 196'G $00'8€ 2£2'S 219'8¥0'8}
LY8'8ES'YE  €16'220'vE  £82°'T! £€6'Gt v22'28 £66'1€6'CE
20S'€62°601  v¥B'08E'E6 LSS'P) G£8'291) 6£0°21 €1p°981°'€6
192'269'GH1  958'62€'60) S92'GT GSE'e61 66C'v 1 268'960'601
_w>wn_ aseg 26 Ad www,m UC:I\S ajueinsuy aseg 1aAQ jipny aseg _owumz_ﬁx‘
waun) paisnlpy JueLRM jeuolIppy jeuoippy 2661 Rosl4
v4l | uondo —— == SPU XIG ~ — = —

jelof

e|nossIW
eusjoH
Sjed jesld
sung
sbulg

wviolL

1SWON
WNOWM
ONN
OW3

WN

NS

Hun

s|yoa | —OA pue sjun XIS

uoleU| puB SISOD PaXid JeUOIPPY [euUsiod

I 3Navl




uny sYIy Jequeds
SHIY pue asegd z66 | [e0sl4 paisnipy usamieg souslaliq
2 3NgvL

(881°96) elo]

(01801 ejnossIy

(G82°tL) eUS|OH

2ie've s|jed yesi

(ce6'6Y) snng

lcl'se sBuljg

sweibold Y
— syo9a| —OA —
08L€ELC 8%7/'989 (€1252) viE8l ZIvov9| Wi0L
169°1v¢E €25'L} 0 (019'9) vS62'6/2 LSINDOWN
(22€£'021) (oze'se) 0 0 (151'9) WNOWM
(900'0e1) (Foo‘eL}) 0 0 (288'99) ONN
(2e€'212) (265°252) (652'92) 0 (Lv6'V 1Y) DON3
oee'ers’t 982'12S (oge't) ¥69'61 910'998 NN
eLv'oL8’l 088°'L¥S 28e'es - oeg'y 2cl'686 NS
jeloj toaasw 20InIagS Jlgng yoleassasy uonoNJIISuU| HUN
wniuuslg G661




89€'829° 1) /¥9'816ec (881'96) 08v8Z1L vI900!L (covsvvL)
822°051) ov8'85/'S (018'€0l) €SSev £29'1¢€ (GoE€LL)
mmm_mmmv 18v'8sb'S (s8s'1) 8ve've 00G'22 (es'vie)
£62'922) 00v'9SL'y cle've  9l6'eE  6.0'€T (980'st1)
815'912) 92e'06.L'E (ce6'sY) 126'8l L1E'2L (ciz'sel)
1¥2's92) yes'sr L'y lel'se 9es' Ly LOL L L (222'221)
92516821 Ove'/69'06c 08.€clC 8GV'GBE'L €81'82Z V688 °ce
G/8'9¢6'} EVS 19 1e /69'1VE 082CEl ZEE'E8 S61v8Y ¢
G/8'9€S 105'22s'ol (2.€£'021) €98'89 v62'c. GG9'/GS
082'Lvy 1/0'v20'8l (900‘0El)  692'95 2oz'sy 1S/ 'cey
8/5'686 gegz'svs'ee (Lee'Z12) 289862  096'G6 888'909
2.£'1€6'6 Gel'eoe'se 0EE'ErS'L 196'LEF  LEV'VEL ¥60'201'21
ovS'650'Y 122'26S'LLL €.¥'918'L 26E'lSy  656'C2ET $9€'09S'9
oseg [euondO 9SBg 26 Ad SuId o8 UOWeju] §1S00 pexiy - aseg (I8pun)
(4epun) psisnipy g uondp g uondp fuondo - J8AQ |9neT
1BAQ) |BADT] _..mCOzQO uaund v47
Hcm._\_JO <n_.._

6/2'06¢°ce I¥2'Gel’ce
811'809'S 08v'182'S
£68'881'G gLv'cob's
201'0es'y £61'G29'v
808'6,0'E 0zgo'sis’e
£5£'e88'E 0£9'090‘Y
2./'88G'80€ G28'618'S82
81¥'89G°Ce £gecv80°le
28e'650 L L /2.'10s'0L
coc'L/y'al z2Lo'sto'sl
L ¥8'8ES Ve £S6'1e6'€e
/05'€62's0L  €l¥'98l'ee
192269611 /68'960'601
|oAs7 2661 eosly
uaun) y47  aseg pasnipy

[elol

B|nossI
eus|eH

sjie4 jesin)

anng
sbuiig

[elol

1SINOIN
WNADNM
OAN
O3

AN

NS

Hun

|9AeT JuaLIN) Y47 o} uosuedwo)
S1S0D |eUORIPPY [eluslod [ejo ]

AHVINIANS F18V1




TABLE 3
Comparison of Allocations, by Unit
Adjusted Actual Fiscal 1992 to LFA Current Level

— —— Six University Units ———

Adjusted LFA Current
Actual Percent Level 1995 Percent
Unit Fiscal 1992  of Total Biennium of Total
MSU 109,096,897 38.2% 115,657,261 37.5%
UM 93,186,413 32.6% 105,293,507 34.1%
EMC 33,931,953 11.9% 34,538,841 11.2%
NMC 18,048,612 6.3% 18,471,363 6.0%
WMCUM 10,501,727 3.7% 11,059,382 3.6%
MCMST 21,084,223 7.4% 23,568,418 7.6%
Total 285,849,825 308,588,772
— —~— Vocational Technical Centers ———
Billings 4,060,630 17.1% 3,873,137 17.4%
Butte 3,815,020 16.1% 3,068,020 13.8%
Great Falls 4,675,193 19.7% 4,545,360 20.4%
Helena 5,403,418 22.8% 5,160,696 23.2%
Missoula 5,781,480 24.4% 5,585,476 25.1%
Total 23,735,741~ 22,232,689
TABLE 4
Comparison of Allocations Among Programs
Adjusted Actual Fiscal 1992 to LFA Current Level
Six University Units
Adjusted LFA Current
Actual Percent Level 1995 Percent
All Units Fiscal 1992 of Total Biennium of Total
Instruction 75,660,600 52.9% 169,769,915 55.0%
Research 1,472,548 1.0% 2,725,193 0.9%
Public Service 998,275 0.7% 2,042,030 0.7%
Plant 17,854,283 12.5% 35,372,702 11.5%
Support 43,781,141 30.6% 88,800,348 28.8%
Scholar/Fellow 3,158,065 2.2% 9,878,585 3.2%
Total 142,924 912 308,588,773

¢
BT
S aai7 —

DATE

SR



TABLE S
Changes in Enroliment

Budgeted to Fiscal 1992 to Fiscal 1993

Budgeted Fiscal 1992 Fiscal 1993
1995 Biennium Actual Over (Under) Estimated Over (Under)

FTE Fiscal 1992 Budgeted Fiscal 1993 Budgeted

Unit LFA Current Level FTE FTE FTE* FTE

MSU 9,574 9,491 (83) 10,041 467
UM 9,161 9,482 321 9,628 467
EMC 3,274 3,139 (135) 3,260 (14)
NMC 1,622 1,673 51 1,582 (40
WMCUM 945 974 29 989 44
MCMST 1,653 1,694 41 1,785 132
Total 6,228 26,453 224 27,285 1,056

*Incorporated in the executive budget revenue estimates




syun Ausianun xis
SJIaNleM B84 [el0]
941dvL

%0001 Sov 118t SS0'G6¢  v08GeL  [cc ive I8S'ELY  06¢'ZSc’T 80S'8LE'L sdiysmojla pue sdiysiejoyss [ejo
%E'2E /90'1eT’ T Ovv'S9 S29've ovv'961  tvbc'e8l 291’89  0S1'€8E s1antepy Alojepuely |ejoy

%0 ovs'el 0 0 9/G'c ¥96'6 JUBN feuonieN
%011 v8L'L1y  986'LE £65'8 L2g'0l 80v'9¢ L.6'0El  66V'e6l louoH jooyog ybiH
%E°0 At 0 0 et 899'c 142 9.0t sabs|j0n Aunwwio)
%10 S02'2 0 0 0 9e0'L Gl ySi'L sjuspnig [e1poIsny
%80 612'82 2052 €02y 662'2 996'c -~ eegol g1v'o suazy Jojuag
%00 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 Tepp Jo siauosid
[ %<¢ 0 2e0'9 0 0 sel'e 0 1Z7A] AN sueydiQ Jep
%L'9 ll7'eSe  2SlL'Sl 9€0'6 S/l'0v EVLLE 1S5'8L viL'esL sueJslap
%0°€l 868'96¢  008'6 €642l 98/'6el  €2020L  269'9cl  ¥08'S6 sjuspnig ueipu|

SIAIBAN \CONGUCQS\

%L'L9 86£°085¢ Gl9'6ec 6L1'16 I8 vyl LEE'06C 821’688  8SE'GE6 slenlep\ Aueuopjaiosiq [ejo|

%L S¥9'0/c €00'le 0 L1S'E geL'og 6.v'9C1 158'¢8 sjuspnjg sjenpely) sjeig—u|
%901 gLo'soy  9SE'v9 £19°85 665'CS 620'ee 2c6'68 69Y'901 8jeiS —uj ol|jyy
%62 G/€CLlL  906'6 LLL'Y 68201 v20'ct YAz WA 8€6°'LE jeig pue Ajnoey
%20 $8c'8 G82's JHOIM @IS —jo—InQ
%00 o . 0 JHOIM erels —Uu|
%1€ 166'6L1L  €S/L°L) 512 060'v€ olo'oy ayenpeiBilapun 8jelg—jo—-INQ
%0° L SLL'9e 0 60S'SL 90¢'le ajenpeiBlepun syeig —uj
%601 ¥29'9ly  60€Cl oLy /8€'/0c 81826l sjenpely ajejg—jo—inQ
%8’V 9/8'e8L  66L°I She'v6 ceL'l8 afenpeln) ajeig —uj
%0¥1 €6v'2eS  S8G'9¢ 006Gl 909'ce L\v'82 900'2Ll  6.6'GVC onsluY 8IS —jo—-InQ
%0'9 gol'eee  SSL'9L 0ee's 80G'LL 862'8. 226 LLL ons|UyIy erels—-uj
%00 006 006 9.5 —Jo—-INQ0
%69 L9€'v9C  vov'Lv Sbe'g 955’8l v¥29'c0l  SbS'ee £€8'19 %9 81els —uj

sianiepm Areuopaiosiq

jejol jo feiol ISWON  INNDONM ONN ON3 WN NS AioBeyed Jenleppy

juadiad
' c661 |eosi4




Joint Education Subcommittee
February 8, 1993

SB

DETERMINATION OF A FUNDING BASE

Six University Units
Vocational Technical Centers

oo 2-9-7%

ISSUE - WHAT FUNDING MECHANISM WILL BE USED TO CALCULATE 1995

BIENNIUM CURRENT LEVEL BUDGETS FOR THE SIX UNIVERSITY UNITS AND THE

VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL CENTERS

Option 1: Formula Funding Mechanism
Option 2: Incremental Funding Mechanism

ISSUE -~ WHAT BASE WILL BE USED TO DETERMINE 1995 BTIENNIUM CURRENT

LEVEL ' BUDGETS FOR _ THE SIX UNIVERSITY UNITS AND THE

VOCATIONAL

TECHNICAL CENTERS

Considerations:
1) 1993 Biennium Pay Plan Costs
2) Benefits Adjustments
3) Fixed Costs
4) Inflation
5) Enrollment Adjustments

Option 1: LFA Current Level

Option 2: Executive Budget

Option 3: 1993 Biennium Actual and Appropriated

Option 4: Adjusted 1992 Actual Expenditures

ISSUE - HOW WILL THE APPROPRIATED FUNDS BE ALLOCATED AMONG _UNITS

AND AMONG _PROGRAMS

Adjustments for a relative shift in student FTE

ISSUE -~ TUITION AND TUITION POLICY AND ITS TIMPACT ON

THE CURRENT

LEVEL BASE AND GENERAL FUND_LEVELS

1) Determining total tuition available

a) total student FTE

b) mix of resident and nonresident
2) Impact on expenditures
3) Anticipating tuition increases

e



g/

EXHIST
TABLE A DATE___2-9-9%
Comparison of LFA Current Level to 1993 Biennium sB
Initial Reduction Target
General Fund, Only
Subcommittee
LFA Action Remaining Remaining
1993 1995 Initial Through Initial Additional Total
Unit Biennium Biennium Target 06-Feb-093 Target Target Target
— —~ Six University Units — - —

MsSuU 71,320,228 70,905,179 (415,049) 71,282,958 (37,270)
UM 56,350,453 59,089,286 2,738,833 59,200,050 2,849,597
EMC 21,226,621 21,388,886 162,265 21,194,971 (31,650)
NMC 12,199,521 11,871,831 (327,690) 11,882,410 (317,111)
WMCUM 7,009,989 7,207,526 197,537 7,057,176 47,187
MCMST 14,686,488 16,182,912 1,496,424 16,166,694 1,480,206

Total Six Units 182,793,300 186,645,620 3,852,320 186,784,259 3,990,959

— —— Vocational Technical Centers ———

Billings 2,476,634 2,300,841 (175,793) 2,290,625 (186,009)
Butte 2,925,601 2,235,666 (689,935) 2,223,878 (701,723)
Great Falls 3,213,251 2,871,311 (341,940) 2,886,564 (326,687)
Helena 3,999,019 3,767,182 (231,837) 3,738,885 (260,034)
Missoula 4,085416 3,964,018 (121,400) 3,941,374 (144 042)

Total Vo-Techs 16,699,921 15,139,016 (1,560,905) 15,081,426 (1,618,495)
CHE 21,164,483 22,954,625 1,790,142 22,871,786 1,707,303
AES 15,170,666 15,869,754 699,088 15,044,344 (126,322)
CES 5,847,494 5,555,127 (292,367) 5,868,438 20,944
FCES 1,416,555 1,398,825 (17,730) 1,479,519 62,964
MINES 2,613,671 2,705,110 91,439 . 2,731,478 117,807
FSTS 479,688 496,661 16,973 509,804 30,116

TOTAL HIGHER ED 246,185,778 250,764,738 4,578,960 250,371,054 4,185,276
ort 91,094,589 90,428,764 (665,825) 100,422,130 9,327,541
Board of Pub Ed 209,980 229,268 19,288 222,199 12,219
MSDeB 5,504,347 5,626,423 122,076 4,958,869 (545,478)

355674255




EXHIBIT

R
A n’l?% .

TABLE B

Comparison of LFA Current Level to 1993 Biennium

Initial Reduction Target

Additional Target

20,328,073

A0 Total Funds
}
4 ”_ Additional
i J Target
- Subcommitlee Percent Subc Action Allocated Subc Action
=8 nm_ LFA Action Remaining Reduction Remove Target Based Upon Remove Targel
s 1993 1995 Initial Through - Initial LFA 1995 Over (Under) Subcommittee Total Over (Under)
Unit Biennium Biennium Target 06 ~Feb-93 “Target Biennium 1993 Biennium Action Funds 1993 Biennium
— —— Six University Units — — —
MSsU 107,707,551 115,657,261 (415,049) 116,035,040 (37,270) -- 7.7% 7,640,296 108,394,744 0.6%
UM 93,510,666 105,293,507 2,738,833 105,404,271 2,849,597 2.7% 9.7% 6,940,316 95,614,358 2.2%
EMC 32,875,742 34,538,841 162,265 34,344,926 (31,650) - 4.5% 2,261,432 32,083,494 -2.4%
NMC 17,708,886 18,471,363 (327,690) 18,481,942 (317,111) -~ 4.4% 1,216,938 17,265,004 —-2.5%
WMCUM 10,222,640 11,059,382 197,637 10,909,032 47,187 0.4% 6.3% 718,302 10,143,543 -0.8%
MCMST 20,610,158 23,568,418 1,496,424 23,552,200 1,480,206 6.3% 7.1% 1,550,788 20,521,206 -0.4%
Total Six Units 282,635,643 308,588,772 3,852,320 308,727,411 3,990,959 1.3% 7.8% 20,328,073 284,022,348 0.6%
— — — Vocational Technical Centers — — —
Billings 3,891,444 3,883,353 (175,793) 3,873,137 (186,009) - -0.5%
Butte 3,662,475 3,079,808 (689,935) 3,068,020 (701,723) - -16.2%
Great Falls 4,539,700 4,530,107 (341,940) 4,545,360 (326,687) -— 0.1%
Helena 5,156,999 5,188,893 (231,837) 5,160,696 (260,034) - 0.1%
Missoula 5,472,634 5,608,118 (121,400) 5,585,476 (144,042) - 2.1%
Total Vo—Techs 122,723,252 22,290,279 (1,560,905) 22,232,689 (1,.618,495) -7.3%




Additional Target

20,328,073

i TABLE B1
et Comparison of LFA Cutrent Level to 1993 Biennium
.a.c Initial Reduction Targel

[ Total Funds, with Budget Amendments

B "

; Additional
N Target

! E, Subcommittee Percent Subc Action Allocated Subc Action
I LFA Action Remaining Reduction Remove Target  Based Upon Remove Target
3 MJr ncm 1993 1995 Initial Through Initial LFA 1995 Over (Under)  Subcommittee Total Over (Under)
Unit~ *~ Biennium Biennium Target 06 -Feb-93 Target Biennium 1993 Biennium Action Funds 1993 Biennium

— —— Six University Units ———

MSU 112,877,612 115,657,261 (415,049) 116,035,040 (37.270) - 2.8% 7,640,296 108,394,744 ~4.0%
UM 100,424,500 105,293,507 2,738,833 105,404,271 2,849,597 27% 21% 6,940,316 95,614,358 -4.8%
EMC 33,594,432 34,538,841 162,265 34,344,926 (31.650) —~— 2.2% 2,261,432 32,083,494 -45%
NMC 18,267,477 18,471,363 (327.690) 18,481,942 (317,111) -~ 1.2% 1,216,938 17,265,004 -55%
wWMCUM 10,596,956 11,059,382 197,537 10,909,032 47,187 0.4% 2.5% 718,302 10,143,543 —-4.3%
MCMST 21,491,788 23,568,418 1,496,424 23,552,200 1,480,206 6.3% 27% 1,550,788 20,521,206 -45%

Total Six Units 297,252,765 308,588,772 3.852,320 308,727,411 3,990,959 1.3% 2.5% 20,328,073 284,022,348 -4.3%

— — — Vocational Technical Centers —~ — —

Billings 4,111,316 3,883,353 (175,793) 3,873,137 (186,009): -~ -5.8%
Butte 3,706,702 3,079,808 (689,935) 3,068,020 (701,723) - -17.2%
Great Falls 4,680,170 4,530,107 (341,940) 4,545,360 (326,687) - -2.9%
Helena 5,244,038 5,188,893 (231,837) 5,160,696 (260,034) -- -1.6%
Missoula 5,620,209 5,608,118 (121,400) 5,685,476 (144,042) -— -0.6%

Total Vo—~Techs 23,362,435 22,290,279 (1,560,905) 22,232,689 (1.618,495) -7.3%




R | TABLEC W

Comparison of LFA Current Level to Adjusted Fiscal 1992 Expenditures EXH fBiT\__é:N“m

1995 Biennium DATZ]  2.4-¢
Total Funds : an i
———— Six University Units ——~—
Adjusted 1995 LFA LFA Over
Actual Biennium Current (Under)

nit Fiscal 1992 . Base Level Base
MSU 54,548,448 ‘1 09,096,897 116,035,040 6,938,143
UM 46,593,206 93,186,413 105,404,271 12,217,858
EMC 16,965,977 33,931,953 34,344,926 412,973
NMC 9,024,306 18,048,612 18,481,942 433,330
WMCUM 5,250,863 10,501,727 10,909,032 407,305
MCMST 10,542,111 21,084,223 23,552,200 2,467,977

Total Six Units 142,924,911 285,849,825 308,727,411 22,877,586
General Fund 97,253,415 163,906,672 1.86,784,259 22,877,587
Millage 11,887,000 25,085,000 25,085,000 0
Tuition 33,158,465 95,284,356 95,284,356 0
Other 626,032 1,573,796 1,573,796 0

Total Funding 142,924,912 285,849,824 308,727,411 22,877,587

———— Vocational Technical Centers ——~— e

Billings 2,099,019 4,198,038 3,873,137 (324,901 v
Butte 1,919,727 3,839,454 3,068,020 (771,434)
Great Falls 2,463,728 4,927,457 4,545,360 (382,097
Helena 2,792,633 5,585,266 5,160,696 (424,570)
Missoula 3,002,618 6,005,236 5,585,476 (419,760

Total Vo—-Techs 12,277,725 24,555,451 22,232,689 (2,322,762)
General Fund 9,389,053 17,404,188 15,081,426 (2,322,762)
Millage 965,005 1,800,000 1,800,000 0]
Tuition 1,885,761 5,275,449 5,275,449 0
Other 37,907 75,814 75,814 0

Total Funding 12,277,726 24,555,451 22,232,689 (2,322,762)

Total R




TABLE C1
Comparison of LFA Current Level to Adjusted Fiscal 1992 Expenditur
1995 Biennium

Total Funds, Including Budget Amendments
— ——— Six University Units ————
Adjusted 1995 LFA LFA Over
Actual Biennium Current (Under)
Unit Fiscal 1992 Base Level Base
MSU 55,850,456 111,700,913 116,035,040 4,334,127
UM 49,442 083 98,884,167 105,404,271 6,520,104
EMC 17,073,958 34,147,915 34,344,926 197,011
NMC 9,311,036 18,622,072 18,481,942 (140,130)
WMCUM 5,397,731 10,795,463 10,909,032 113,569
MCMST 10,831,606 21,663,213 28,552,200 1,888,987
Total Six Units 147,906,870 295,813,743 308,727,411 12,913,668
General Fund 97,253,415 173,870,590 186,784,259 12,913,669
Millage 11,887,000 25,085,000 25,085,000 0
Tuition 38,140,424 95,284,356 95,284,356 0
Other 626,032 1,573,796 1,573,796 0
Total Funding 147,906,871 295,813,742 308,727,411 12,913,669
— — —— Vocational Technical Centers ———— .
Billings 2,169,163 4,338,326 3,873,137 (465,189)
Butte 1,937,565 3,875,130 3,068,020 (807,110)
Great Falls 2,501,963 5,008,927 4,545,360 (458,567)
Helena 2,822,403 5,644,806 5,160,696 (484,110)
Missoula 3,028,967 6,057,934 5,585,476 (472,458)
Total Vo—Techs 12,460,061 24,920,123 22,232,689 (2,687,434)
General Fund 9,389,053 17,768,860 15,081,426 (2,687,434)
Millage 965,005 1,800,000 1,800,000 0
Tuition 2,068,097 5,275,449 5,275,449 0
Other 37,907 75,814 75,814 0
Total Funding 12,460,062 24,920,123 22,232,689 (2,687,434)

10,226,235

g"
S HIBIT—




TABLE C2 eniB TS
Comparison of LFA Current Level to Adjusted Fiscal 1992 ExpenditurggTe n-9-93
1995 Biennium X3
Total Funds
———— Six University Units = ———
Executive LFA LFA Over
1995 Current (Under)

Unit Biennium Level Executive
MSU 110,172,376 116,035,040 5,862,664
UM 97,762,887 105,404,271 7,641,384
EMC 34,277,183 34,344,926 67,743
NMC 18,602,817 18,481,942 (120,875}
WMCUM 10,716,016 10,909,032 193,016
MCMST 21,673,936 23,552,200 1,878,264

Total Six Units 283,205,215 308,727,411 15,522,196
General Fund 171,449,727 186,784,259 15,334,532
Millage 24,940,396 25,085,000 144,604
Tuition 85,001,296 95,284,356 283,060
Other 1,813,796 1,573,796 (240,000)

Total Funding 293,205,215 308,727,411 15,522,196
Billings 4,084,181 3,873,137 (211,044)
Butte 3,752,501 3,068,020 (684,481
Great Falls 4,688,798 4,545,360 (143,438)
Helena 5,399,934 5,160,696 (239,238)
Missoula 5,783,812 5,585,476 198,436)

Total Vo—-Techs 23,709,326 22,232,689 (1,476,637)
General Fund 16,484,568 15,081,426 (1,403,142)
Millage 1,852,964 1,800,000 (52,964
Tuition 5,292,530 5,275,449 (17,081)
Other 79,264 75,814 (3,450)

Total Funding 23,709,326 22,232,689 (1,476,637)




TABLED
Allocation of Budget Amendments, by Program*
1993 Biennium

= /
D :
A it Fiscal 1992 — — —— — =~ —————————
Program: MSU UM EMC NMC WMCUM  MCMST  TOTAL  Percent
Instruction 321,637 1,804,534 82,786 133,000 96,400 186,886 2,625,243 52.7%
Research 0 4,732 0 0 0 102 4,834 0.1%
Public Service 0 1,496 0 0 0 0 1,496 0.0%
Support 650,754 633,646 0 89,203 10,937 6,089 1,390,629 27.9%
Fee Waivers 107,442 324,184 25,195 64,527 39,531 92,520 653,399 13.1%
Plant 222,175 80,285 0 0 0 3,898 306,358 6.1%
Total 1,302,008 2,848,877 107,981 286,730 146,868 289,495 4,981,959 100.0%
llllllllllllll Fiscal 1993*% - - ————————————— —
Program MSU UM EMC NMC WMCUM  MCMST TOTAL Percent
Instruction 1,253,576 1,590,156 448,964 162,608 84,318 310,666 3,850,288 40.4%
Research : 0 5,530 0 0 0 811 6,341 0.1%
Public Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0%
Support 1,192,211 1,744,798 44,000 113 70,219 69,287 3,120,628 32.7%
Fee Waivers 454,755 425,384 104,561 102,926 69,464 164,741 1,321,831 13.9%
Plant 930,000 265,336 0 0 0 40,738 1,236,074 13.0%
Total 3,830,542 4,031,204 597,525 265647 224,001 586,243 9,535,162 100.0%

*Does not include additional $100,000 of six mill levy funds because the documents have not yet been received.
Includes additional tuition revenue not yet approved by the legislature.




TABLE £

Changes in Enroliment Ex‘ﬂ_g?ﬁ
Budgeted to Fiscal 1992 to Fiscal 1993 nrte
Budgeted Fiscal 1992 - Fiscal 19983
1995 Biennium Actual Over (Under) Estimated Over (Under)
FTE Fiscal 1992 Budgeted Fiscal 1993 Budgeted
Unit LFA Current Level FTE FTE FTE* FTE

MSU 9,574 9,491 (83) 10,041 467

UM 9,161 9,482 321 9,628 467
EMC 3,274 3,139 (135) 3,260 (14)

NMC 1,622 1,673 51 1,682 (40

WMCUM 945 974 29 989 44

MCMST 1,653 1,694 41 1,785 132

Total 26,228 26,453 224 27285 1,056

*Incorporated in the executive budget revenue estimates




HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
VISITOR REGISTER

| £ DUCATIoN | SUBCOMMITTEE DATE ,/_]—-61/ 9/3
DEPARTMENT (S) ' DIVISION
ﬁé PLEASE PRINT PLEASE PRINT

NAME l REPRESENTING

@rﬁ\r\c}& ‘A\O{\:V\ pu;z CVAG A C \:\& W\(oé(
Ll o
Su vx_dj‘fec/
UC( v lemany

PLEASE LEAVE PREPARED TESTIMONY WITH SECRETARY. WITNESS STATEMENT
FORMS ARE AVAILABLE IF YOU CARE TO SUBMIT WRITTEN TESTIMONY.





